L05000070165

(Requestor's Name)
(requestors hame)
(Address)
(Áddress)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
(Doounent Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
1 1 1
Office Use Only

i



energy and the
Tittee



ī	0	******
r L		
· · · ~		
	ා	
		5
f i i		$\overline{\mathbf{n}}$
	47	
3-7-	الم	



				CEREPTIVE I	ATE	
CORPORATION SERVICE COMP	ANY.			711	US on .	N
	ACC	UNT NO. : 0721	00000032	(l	ALC: U	
	RI	FERENCE : 4882	57 118517	7A	HE CO	St .
	AUTHO	IZATION	· D · _	L	1. C.	EIL ED
	CO:	T LIMIT Jajurs	500 Ment		ORIO NAIO	
ORDER DATE	: Ju	y 18, 2005			Y	
ORDER TIME	: 9	37 AM				
ORDER NO.	: 488	257-005				
CUSTOMER NO	D:	118517A				
CUSTOMER :	Fuller Malloy Suite 400 No		ins &	z		
		DOMESTIC FILING		~		
NAME	Ξ:	ARCHITECTURAL W L.L.C.	ALL PRODUCT	S,	-*	
		EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/11/2005			
XX ARTI	CLES C	F ORGANIZATION				
PLEASE RETU	JRN THE	FOLLOWING AS P	ROOF OF FIL	ING:		·
XX CEF	RTIFIED	COPY				
CONTACT PER	RSON:	Kimberly Moret EX	- EXT. 2949 AMINER'S IN			

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF ARCHITECTURAL WALL PRODUCTS, L.L.C.

SECRET STOR PHILE 34

The undersigned member, acting on behalf of Architectural Wall Products, L.L.C. and pursuant to section 608.407 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, executes the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is:

Architectural Wall Products, L.L.C.

ARTICLE II. MAILING AND STREET ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The mailing and street address of the principal office of the Company is 5415 West Crenshaw Street, Tampa, Florida 33634.

ARTICLE III, INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The street address of the initial registered office of the Company is 400 North Ashley Drive, Suite 1500, Tampa, Florida 33602, and the name of the Company's initial registered agent for service of process at that address is Jeffery M. Fuller.

ARTICLE IV. COMMENCEMENT OF EXISTENCE

The existence of the company will commence on July 11, 2005.

ARTICLE V. MANAGEMENT OF COMPANY

The Company shall be a manager-managed company. The name and address of the initial managers are as follows:

Name

Address

Ronald L. Blazier	5415 West Crenshaw Street Tampa, Florida 33634
John T. Coyle, Jr.	5415 West Crenshaw Street Tampa, Florida 33634
Kenneth P. DeVars	5415 West Crenshaw Street

5415 West Crenshaw Street Tampa, Florida 33634 Kerry P. DeVars

5415 West Crenshaw Street Tampa, Florida 33634

· · · · ·

· ...

ARTICLE VI. AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Any amendment to these Articles of Organization shall be approved by the Members holding a Majority Interest (as that term is defined in the Operating Agreement of the Company) and shall be as prescribed by the Secretary of State of the State of Florida.

Executed this 15th day of July, 2005.

By:

Jeffery M. Fuller As authorized agent for Wall Innovators, Inc. The Sole Member

z

ARCHITECTURAL WALL PRODUCTS, L.L.C.

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to Section 608.415, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted to designate a registered office and registered agent in the State of Florida:

That Architectural Wall Products, L.L.C., desiring to organize as a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida with its initial registered office, as indicated in its Articles of Organization, at 400 North Ashley Drive, Suite 1500, Tampa, Florida 33602, has named Jeffery M. Fuller as its agent to accept service of process within the State of Florida.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for Architectural Wall Products, L.L.C. at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with, and accept the obligations of, my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Executed this 15th day of July, 2005.

Jeffert M. Fuller Registered Agent

. . . .

07/15/05 11:28AM lb\Wall-ArchitecturalWallProducts\Articles.001

. . . .

-3-